P
R
E
SE
T
 C
O
U

S
   Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165 Industrial Instruments • 43
How To Order:
EXAMPLE: SCPS 14 P 2 H(12) 5  U 1  B2 100CPS
Series
No. ot Diglts
14 = 4 digits
16 = 6 digits
Mounting
P = Panel
B = Bench
W = Wall
Reset
1 = Panel
2 = Remote
3 = Both
Add L R. to change preset
without affecting count
(Available on “U” Mode only)
Input to Count
(Specify Voltage)
H(3-30) VDC = High Impedance pulses
V(5-11) or (12-260) VAC or VDC pulses
S(3-30) VDC = Up/down control line
SP(3-30) VDC = Simultaneous add/sub. pulses
D (3-30) VDC = Quadrature
DS2 (3-30) VDC = Quadrature x 2
DS4 (3-30) VDC = Quadrature x 4
Power Supply Voltage
1 = 12 VDC ± 10%
2 = 24 VDC ± 10%
5 = 110 VAC/50 to 400 Hz
6 = 220 VAC/50 to 400 Hz
Mode of Operation
U = Resets to zero
D = Resets to preset
Presets
1 = 1 variable preset, standard
2 = Fixed presignal (D Mode only) (specify value)
3 = 2 variable presets, count down modes only
Control Outputs
Auto-reset versions - pot adjustable on time 2 ms to 1 full
second
Relay - 10 Amps
A = Relay latched til reset (specify 1 or 2 form C)
B = Relay auto-recycling (specify 1 or 2 form C)
Solid State Relays - 2 Amps 120 VAC only
C = Triac latched til reset (specify 1 or 2 relays)
D = Triac auto-recycling (specify 1 or 2 relays)
Open Collector 300 milliamps 3 to 30 VDC only
V = Normally off turns on ‘til reset
W = Normally off auto-recycling Dual
Outputs - Relays - 10 Amps- (Down Counters Only)
M = Relay presignal latched ‘til reset, relay final
signal latched ’til reset
N = Relay presignal latched ‘til reset, relay final
signal auto-recycling
H = Relay presignal momentary relay final signal
latched 'til reset
O = Relay presignal momentary relay final signal
Specify Count Speed
   Over 10 KHz
Consult Factory
Wiring:
PANEL
CUTOUT
1.645 ± .020
(42 ± .5)
5.215 ± .020
(131 ± .5)
4.600
(116.8)